COMPOSITE
HOSE & FITTINGS
AL
FA
GO
M
M
A

(bar)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Vacuum
%
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Length
(m)
2016457 6J511ENB025376WGU 25,0 1" 37,0 1,46 10 150 40 600 125 4,92 90,00 1,120 0,76 30,000
2017316 6J511ENB040536WGU 40,0 1 9/16" 53,0 2,09 10 150 40 600 150 5,91 90,00 1,720 1,16 30,000
2016459 6J511ENB050646WGU 50,0 2" 64,0 2,52 10 150 40 600 200 7,87 90,00 1,820 1,23 30,000
2017318 6J511ENB065776WGU 65,0 2 9/16" 77,0 3,03 10 150 40 600 200 7,87 90,00 1,920 1,30 30,000
2017291 6J511ENB080936WGU 80,0 3 1/8" 93,0 3,66 10 150 40 600 300 11,81 90,00 2,700 1,82 30,000
2016946 6J511ENB100186WGU 100,0 4" 118,0 4,65 10 150 40 600 400 15,75 90,00 4,200 2,83 30,000
// ALFAOIL EN HT 14GG - 6N111 EN B NEWNEW
Fuel-oil S&D 14 bar (200 psi) - Heavy duty -
High temperature
EN 13765 Type 3

(bar)
BP
(psi)
BR
(mm)
BR
(in)
Vacuum
%
Weight
(kg/m)
Weight
(lb/ft)
Length
(m)
2016477 6N111ENB025376WLU 25,0 1" 37,0 1,46 14 200 56 800 200 7,87 90,00 1,190 0,80 30,000
2017348 6N111ENB032446WLU 32,0 1 1/4" 44,0 1,73 14 200 56 800 200 7,87 90,00 1,400 0,95 30,000
2017295 6N111ENB040536WLU 40,0 1 9/16" 53,0 2,09 14 200 56 800 200 7,87 90,00 1,790 1,21 30,000
2016479 6N111ENB050646WLU 50,0 2" 64,0 2,52 14 200 56 800 225 8,86 90,00 1,860 1,26 30,000
2017350 6N111ENB065786WLU 65,0 2 9/16" 78,0 3,07 14 200 56 800 225 8,86 90,00 2,500 1,69 30,000
2017300 6N111ENB080946WLU 80,0 3 1/8" 94,0 3,70 14 200 56 800 350 13,78 90,00 3,800 2,56 30,000
2016948 6N111ENB100226WLU 100,0 4" 122,0 4,80 14 200 56 800 400 15,75 90,00 6,640 4,47 30,000
// FITTINGS
// THREADED FITTING.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................13
// CAM & GROOVE .....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................16
// SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29 572......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................18

// I5206100
COMBINATION NIPPLE
BSPP Male - Helical hose shank for composite hose - Aluminium
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Thread
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2304567 I5206100-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1" 25,0
2309910 I5206100-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 BSPP 1"1/4 32,0
2300740 I5206100-040049 1 9/16" 40,0 BSPP 1"1/2 38,0
2300741 I5206100-050060 2" 50,0 BSPP 2" 51,0
2300742 I5206100-065076 2 9/16" 65,0 BSPP 2"1/2 63,0
2300743 I5206100-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 BSPP 3" 76,0
2300744 I5206100-100114 4" 100,0 BSPP 4" 102,0
// I3206100
COMBINATION NIPPLE
BSPP Male - Helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless
steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Thread
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2300729 I3206100-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1" 25,0
2300730 I3206100-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 BSPP 1"1/4 32,0
2300731 I3206100-040049 1 9/16" 40,0 BSPP 1"1/2 40,0
2300732 I3206100-050060 2" 50,0 BSPP 2" 50,0
2300733 I3206100-065076 2 9/16" 65,0 BSPP 2"1/2 65,0
2300734 I3206100-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 BSPP 3" 80,0
2300735 I3206100-100114 4" 100,0 BSPP 4" 100,0
// I8206100
COMBINATION NIPPLE
BSPP Male - Helical hose shank for composite hose - Brass
Item

COMBINATION NIPPLE
NPT Male - Helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless steel
316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Thread
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2307626 I3228100-050060 2" 50,0 NPT 2" 51,0
2307627 I3228100-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 NPT 3" 76,0
2306670 I3228100-100114 4" 100,0 NPT 4" 100,0
// I3206200
FEMALE THREADED FITTING
BSPP swivel Female - Helical hose shank for composite hose  -
Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Thread
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2310075 I3206200-025034 1" 25,0 BSPP 1" 25,0
2310076 I3206200-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 BSPP 1"1/4 32,0
2310077 I3206200-040049 1 9/16" 40,0 BSPP 1"1/2 38,0
2310078 I3206200-050060 2" 50,0 BSPP 2" 51,0
2310079 I3206200-065076 2 9/16" 65,0 BSPP 2"1/2 63,0
2310080 I3206200-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 BSPP 3" 76,0
2310081 I3206200-100114 4" 100,0 BSPP 4" 102,0
 // THREADED FITTING
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
15
FI
TT
IN
GS
// I328L206
LUGGED COUPLING
BSPP Pin Lug swivel female - Helical hose shank for composite
hose - Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Thread
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2310071 I328L206-050060 2" 50,0 BSPP 2" 51,0
2310072 I328L206-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 BSPP 3" 76,0
// I828L206
LUGGED COUPLING
BSPP Pin Lug swivel female - Helical hose shank for composite
hose - Brass

// I529C200
CAM & GROOVE MIL A-A-59326D (former MIL C-27487)
Type C - Coupler, helical hose shank for composite hose -
Aluminium
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2310082 I529C200-050051 2" 50,0 2" 51,0
2310083 I529C200-080076 3 1/8" 80,0 3" 76,0
2310084 I529C200-100102 4" 100,0 4" 102,0
// I329C200
CAM & GROOVE MIL A-A-59326D (former MIL C-27487)
Type C - Coupler, helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless
steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309918 I329C200-025025 1" 25,0 1" 25,0
2309919 I329C200-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 1 1/4" 32,0
2309920 I329C200-040038 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 38,0
2309921 I329C200-050051 2" 50,0 2" 51,0
2309922 I329C200-065063 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 63,0
2309923 I329C200-080076 3 1/8" 80,0 3" 76,0
2309924 I329C200-100102 4" 100,0 4" 102,0
// I529C100
CAM & GROOVE MIL A-A-59326D (former MIL C-27487)
Type E - Adapter, helical hose shank for composite hose -
Aluminium
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2310085 I529C100-050051 2" 50,0 2" 51,0
2310086 I529C100-080076 3 1/8" 80,0 3" 76,0
2310087 I529C100-100102 4" 100,0 4" 102,0
 // CAM & GROOVE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
17
FI
TT
IN
GS
// I329C100
CAM & GROOVE MIL A-A-59326D (former MIL C-27487)
Type E - Adapter, helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless
steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309925 I329C100-025025 1" 25,0 1" 25,0
2309926 I329C100-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 1 1/4" 32,0
2309927 I329C100-040038 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 38,0
2309928 I329C100-050051 2" 50,0 2" 51,0
2309929 I329C100-065063 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 63,0
2309930 I329C100-080076 3 1/8" 80,0 3" 76,0
2309931 I329C100-100102 4" 100,0 4" 102,0
// I3A9G806TK
AUTOLOCK CAM & GROOVE EN 14 420-7 (former DIN 2828)
Type DF - Coupler, BSPP Female - PTFE Seal - with safety lock
handle system - Stainless steel 316

AUTOLOCK CAM & GROOVE MIL A-A-59326D (former MIL C-27487)
Type DWB - Coupler, Butt weld on - with safety lock handle system
- Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code Thread  Type 1
DN Head 1
(in)
DN Head 1
(mm)
Thread Type 2
DN Head 2
(in)
DN Head 2
(mm)
2309863 I3B9C2TK-025034 C&G 1" 25 @N/A 1" 25
2309864 I3B9C2TK-032042 C&G 1 1/4" 32 @N/A 1 1/4" 32
2309865 I3B9C2TK-038049 C&G 1 1/2" 38 @N/A 1 1/2" 38
2309866 I3B9C2TK-050060 C&G 2" 51 @N/A 2" 51
2309867 I3B9C2TK-063076 C&G 2 1/2" 63 @N/A 2 1/2" 63
2309868 I3B9C2TK-080090 C&G 3" 76 @N/A 3" 76
2309869 I3B9C2TK-102114 C&G 4" 102 @N/A 4" 102
 // SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29 572
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
FI
TT
IN
GS
// SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29 572
// I5291300
SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29.572
Helical hose shank with locking ring for composite hose -
Aluminium
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2300753 I5291300-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 40,0
2300754 I5291300-050050 2" 50,0 2" 50,0
2300755 I5291300-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 65,0
2300756 I5291300-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 3 1/8" 80,0
2300757 I5291300-100100 4" 100,0 4" 100,0
// I3291300
SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29.572
Helical hose shank with locking ring for composite hose - Stainless
steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2302462 I3291300-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 40,0
2300736 I3291300-050050 2" 50,0 2" 50,0
2300737 I3291300-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 65,0
2300738 I3291300-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 3 1/8" 80,0
2300739 I3291300-100100 4" 100,0 4" 100,0
// I7291300
SYMMETRIC GUILLEMIN NF E 29.572
Helical hose shank with locking ring for composite hose - Brass
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2300763 I7291300-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 40,0
2300764 I7291300-050050 2" 50,0 2" 50,0
2300765 I7291300-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 65,0
2300766 I7291300-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 3 1/8" 80,0
2300767 I7291300-100100 4" 100,0 4" 100,0
 // API RP 1004 TANK COUPLER
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
19

// I12BY61A
FIXED FLANGE - FF - TTMA
Helical hose shank for composite hose - Plated steel
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2310070 I12BY61A-080076 3 1/8" 80,0 TTMA 3" 76,0
2302170 I12BY61A-100102 4" 100,0 TTMA 4" 102,0
// I12BD72A
SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Helical hose shank for composite hose - Plated steel
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309955 I12BD72A-025025 1" 25,0 PN16 1" 25,0
2309956 I12BD72A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 PN16 1 1/4" 32,0
2300000 I12BD72A-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2300001 I12BD72A-050050 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2300002 I12BD72A-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2300003 I12BD72A-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 PN16 3 1/8" 80,0
2300004 I12BD72A-100100 4" 100,0 PN16 4" 100,0
// I32BD72A
SWIVEL FLANGE - PLATE FF - PN 10/16
Helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309958 I32BD72A-025025 1" 25,0 PN16 1" 25,0
2309959 I32BD72A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 PN16 1 1/4" 32,0
2308225 I32BD72A-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 PN16 1 1/2" 40,0
2308226 I32BD72A-050050 2" 50,0 PN16 2" 50,0
2309960 I32BD72A-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 PN16 2 1/2" 65,0
2308227 I32BD72A-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 PN16 3" 80,0
2308228 I32BD72A-100100 4" 100,0 PN16 4" 100,0
 // FLANGE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
FI
TT
IN
GS
// I12BE79A
SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Helical hose shank for composite hose - Plated steel
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309949 I12BE79A-025025 1" 25,0 ASA150 1" 25,0
2309950 I12BE79A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 ASA150 1 1/4" 32,0
2308301 I12BE79A-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 ASA150 1 1/2" 38,0
2309951 I12BE79A-050050 2" 50,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2309952 I12BE79A-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 ASA150 2 1/2" 63,0
2309953 I12BE79A-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 ASA150 3" 76,0
2309954 I12BE79A-100100 4" 100,0 ASA150 4" 102,0
// I32BE79A
SWIVEL FLANGE - LAP JOINT FF - ASA 150
Helical hose shank for composite hose - Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Thread Type
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309946 I32BE79A-025025 1" 25,0 ASA150 1" 25,0
2309947 I32BE79A-032032 1 1/4" 32,0 ASA150 1 1/4" 32,0
2308224 I32BE79A-040040 1 9/16" 40,0 ASA150 1 1/2" 38,0
2307622 I32BE79A-050050 2" 50,0 ASA150 2" 51,0
2309948 I32BE79A-065065 2 9/16" 65,0 ASA150 2 1/2" 63,0
2307623 I32BE79A-080080 3 1/8" 80,0 ASA150 3" 76,0
2307607 I32BE79A-100100 4" 100,0 ASA150 4" 102,0
// I02Q1500
WELDING INSERT - COMPOSITE HOSE FITTING
Butt weld end - Head Weld - Helical hose shank for composite hose
- Unplated steel
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2309808 I02Q1500-025034 1" 25,0 1" 25,0
2309809 I02Q1500-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 1 1/4" 32,0
2302241 I02Q1500-040049 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 40,0
2301052 I02Q1500-050060 2" 50,0 2" 50,0
2301049 I02Q1500-065076 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 65,0
2301050 I02Q1500-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 3 1/8" 80,0
2301051 I02Q1500-100114 4" 100,0 4" 100,0
 // FLANGE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
23
FI
TT
IN
GS
// I32Q1500
WELDING INSERT - COMPOSITE HOSE FITTING
Butt weld end - Head Weld - Helical hose shank for composite hose
- Stainless steel 316
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
Head DN
(in)
Head DN
(mm)
2300722 I32Q1500-025034 1" 25,0 1" 25,0
2309810 I32Q1500-032042 1 1/4" 32,0 1 1/4" 32,0
2300723 I32Q1500-040049 1 9/16" 40,0 1 1/2" 40,0
2300724 I32Q1500-050060 2" 50,0 2" 50,0
2300725 I32Q1500-065076 2 9/16" 65,0 2 1/2" 65,0
2300726 I32Q1500-080090 3 1/8" 80,0 3 1/8" 80,0
2300727 I32Q1500-100114 4" 100,0 4" 100,0
 // SMOOTH FERRULE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
FI
TT
IN
GS
// SMOOTH FERRULE
// I505C5
I505C5
Smooth ferrule - Aluminium
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
2309911 I505C5-025 1" 25,0
2309912 I505C5-032 1 1/4" 32,0
2300891 I505C5-040 1 9/16" 40,0
2301751 I505C5-050 2" 50,0
2300099 I505C5-065 2 9/16" 65,0
2300917 I505C5-080 3 1/8" 80,0
2300892 I505C5-100 4" 100,0
// I205C5
I205C5
Smooth ferrule - Stainless steel 304
Item
Code
Product Code
ID
(in)
Hose ID
(mm)
2300848 I205C5-025 1" 25,0
2300849 I205C5-032 1 1/4" 32,0
2300850 I205C5-040 1 9/16" 40,0
2300851 I205C5-050 2" 50,0
2300852 I205C5-065 2 9/16" 65,0
2300853 I205C5-080 3 1/8" 80,0
2300854 I205C5-100 4" 100,0
 // CRIMPING SEAL FOR COMPOSITE HOSE
Design and dimensions shown may be changed without prior notice
REV.1.1
25
FI
TT
IN
GS
// CRIMPING SEAL FOR COMPOSITE HOSE
// INJS00
CRIMPING SEAL FOR COMPOSITE HOSE
Seal - NBR
Item
Code
Product Code
DN
(mm)
DN
(in)
2300484 INJS00-025 25 1"
2300485 INJS00-032 32 1 1/4"
2300486 INJS00-040 40 1 9/16"
2300487 INJS00-050 50 2"
2300488 INJS00-065 65 2 9/16"
2300489 INJS00-080 80 3 1/8"
2300490 INJS00-100 100 4"
// IIJS00
CRIMPING SEAL FOR COMPOSITE HOSE
Seal - FKM/FPM
Item
Code
Product Code
DN
(mm)
DN
(in)
2309913 IIJS00-025 25 1"
2309914 IIJS00-032 32 1 1/4"
2309915 IIJS00-040 40 1 9/16"
2304553 IIJS00-050 50 2"
2304554 IIJS00-065 65 2 9/16"
2300467 IIJS00-080 80 3 1/8"
2304555 IIJS00-100 100 4"
 // NOTE
AL
FA
GO